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SL.

NO 

DATE DAY TIME DEPARTMENT SUBJECT DRS.NAME 

1 02.02.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm SGE  Prof.Dr.Prabhakaran 

2 03.02.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Arterial disease 

TAO , Gangrene 

amputations  

Dr.K.Rajkumar 

3 05.02.2022 Saturday  2 to 3 pm  Neuro Surgery   Prof.Dr.Selvan 

4 07.02.2022 Monday 2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Acute Pancreatitis  Dr.Angeline Vincent  

5 07.02.2022 Monday 3 to 4 pm Oncology   Dr.Prinith Siga Fells  

6 09.02.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Urology   Dr.Frank Davis 

Daniel  

7 10.02.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Chronic Pancreatitis  Dr.G.Nagalekshmi 



8 14.02.2022 Monday 2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Breast Benign  Dr.S.Bethsy Priscilla  

9 14.02.2022 Monday 3 to 4 pm Paediatric 

Surgery  

 Dr.Dhinesh Kumar 

10 16.02.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Plastic Surgery   Prof.Dr.Edwin 

Emperor  

11 17.02.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Pilonidal sinus  Dr.K.Rajkumar 

12 21.02.2022 Monday 2 to 3 pm General Surgery Day Care Surgery  

Lymphoedema  

Dr.Angeline Vincent  

13 21.02.2022 Monday 3 to 4 pm SGE  Prof.Dr.Prabhakaran 

14 23.02.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Oncology   Dr.Prinith Siga Fells 

15 24.02.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Melanoma  Dr.G.Nagalekshmi 

16 28.02.2022 Monday 2 to 3 pm General Surgery Basal Cell 

Carcinoma , SCC  

Dr.S.Bethsy Priscilla  

17 28.02.2022 Monday 3 to 4 pm Urology   Dr.Frank Davis 



Daniel 

18 02.03.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Paediatric 

Surgery  

 Dr.Dhinesh Kumar 

 

19 

 

03.03.2022 

 

Thursday  

 

2 to 3 pm 

 

General Surgery 

Laryngoeete / 

pharyngeal pounch 

Branchial cyst / 

Cystic hydruma 

 

Dr.K.Rajkumar 

 05.03.2022 Saturday  2 to 3 pm  Neuro Surgery   Prof.Dr.Selvan 

20 07.03.2022 Monday 2 to 3 pm General Surgery Thyroidectomy  Dr.Angeline Vincent  

21 07.03.2022 Monday 3 to 4 pm Plastic Surgery   Prof.Dr.Edwin 

Emperor 

22 09.03.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm SGE  Prof.Dr.Prabhakaran 

23 10.03.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Mastectomy  Dr.G.Nagalekshmi 

24 14.03.2022 Monday 2 to 3 pm General Surgery  HernioPlasty Dr.S.Bethsy Priscilla  



25 14.03.2022 Monday 3 to 4 pm Oncology   Dr.Prinith Siga Fells 

26 16.03.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Urology   Dr.Frank Davis 

Daniel 

27 17.03.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Surgery for 

Appendix  

Dr.K.Rajkumar 

28 21.03.2022 Monday 2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Surgery for 

hydrocele  

Dr.Angeline Vincent  

29 21.03.2022 Monday 3 to 4 pm Paediatric 

Surgery 

 Dr.Dhinesh Kumar 

30 23.03.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Plastic Surgery  Prof.Dr.Edwin 

Emperor 

31 24.03.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Surgery for stomach  Dr.G.Nagalekshmi 

32 28.03.2022 Monday 2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Surgery 

forhemorrhoids  

Dr.S.Bethsy Priscilla  



33 30.03.2022 Monday 3 to 4 pm SGE  Prof.Dr.Prabhakaran 

34 31.03.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Oncology  Dr.Prinith Siga Fells 

 

SL.

NO 

DATE DAY TIME DEPARTMENT SUBJECT DRS.NAME 

1 09.05.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Benign breast 

diseases 

Dr.K.Rajkumar 

2 11.05.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Oncology   

3 12.05.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm  General Surgery Etiopathology + 

staging of Ca 

Breast 

Dr.Angeline Vincent  

4 16.05.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Management of ca 

breast 

Dr.G.Nagalekshmi 

5 18.05.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Paediatric Surgery    



6 19.05.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm  General Surgery  Arterial disease 

(899 to 909)  

 

Dr.S.Bethsy Priscilla  

7 23.05.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Acute Arterial 

Occlusion (909 to 

918) 

Dr.K.Rajkumar 

8 25.05.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm SGE    

9 26.05.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm  General Surgery Venous disorders 

(varicose veins) 

Dr.Angeline Vincent  

10 27.05.2022 Friday  3 to 4 pm  Neuro Surgery    

11 30.05.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery DVT (933 to 943)  Dr.G.Nagalekshmi 

12 01.06.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Urology    

13 02.06.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm  General Surgery Lymphatic 

disorders 

Dr.S.Bethsy Priscilla  



14 06.06.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Hernia Inguinal 

(968 to 977)  

Dr.K.Rajkumar 

15 08.06.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Plastic Surgery   

16 09.06.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm  General Surgery Femoral Hernia / 

Rare Hernias  

Dr.Angeline Vincent  

17 13.06.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Umbilicus 

Abdominal Wall 

(984-990) 

Dr.G.Nagalekshmi 

18 15.06.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Oncology    

19 16.06.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm  General Surgery Peritoneum (991-

999) 

Dr.S.Bethsy Priscilla  

20 20.06.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery  TB Peritoneum 

ascites 

OmetumMesentry 

Dr.K.Rajkumar 



21 22.06.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm Paediatric Surgery   

22 23.06.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm  General Surgery  Esophagus  upto 

drug induced injury 

(1009 to 1017) 

Dr.Angeline Vincent  

23 27.06.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery  GERD (1017-1025) Dr.G.Nagalekshmi 

24 29.06.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm SGE   

25 30.06.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm  General Surgery  Neoplasm of 

Oesophagus 

Dr.S.Bethsy Priscilla  



SL.NO DATE DAY TIME DEPARTMENT SUBJECT DRS.NAME 

1 11.07.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Benign Breast Disease  Dr.K.Rajkumar 

2 13.07.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Surgical oncology    

3 14.07.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Venous Disorder  Dr.Angeline 

Vincent  

4 16.07.2022 Saturday  3 to 4 pm Neuro Surgery     

5 18.07.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Acute Appendicitis  Dr.G.Nagaleksh

mi 

6 20.07.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Urology    

7 21.07.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Metabolic response to 

injury  

Dr.S.Bethsy 

Priscilla 

8 25.07.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Hernia Surgery  Dr.K.Rajkumar 

9 25.07.2022 Monday  3 to 4 pm SGE   

10 27.07.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Paediatric Surgery    



11 28.07.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Femoral Hernia + Rare 

Hernias  

Dr.Angeline 

Vincent  

12 01.08.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Etiology + stages of CA 

breast 

Dr.G.Nagalaksh

mi 

13 03.08.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Plastic Surgery    

14 04.08.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Goitre / thyroglossal cyst  Dr.Bethsy 

Priscilla  

15 08.08.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Toxic Goitre Dr.Rajkumar 

16 10.08.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Surgical Oncology    

17 11.08.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Thyroid Surgery  Dr.Angeline 

Vincent  

18 15.08.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm  

Independence day  19 15.08.2022 Monday  3 to 4 pm 

20 17.08.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Urology    



21 18.08.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Salivary Gland  Dr.G.Nagalaksh

mi 

22 20.08.2022 Saturday  3 to 4 pm Neuro Surgery    

23 22.08.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Fissure in ano Fistula in 

ano 

Dr.Bethsy 

Priscilla  

24 22.08.2022 Monday  3 to 4 pm SGE   

25 24.08.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Paediatric Surgery    

26 25.08.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Shock and Blood 

transfusion 

Dr.Rajkumar 

27 29.08.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Pneumo Thorax ICD Dr.Angeline 

Vincent 

28 31.08.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Vinayagar Chaturthi 

SL.NO DATE DAY TIME DEPARTMENT SUBJECT DRS.NAME 

1 01.09.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery H pylori , gastritis types, 

peptic ulcer and surgical  

treatment of 

uncomplicated peptic 

ulcer   

Dr.G.Nagalaksh

mi 



2 05.09.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Operations for duodenal 
ulceration , complication 

of peptic ulcer , 

hematemesis and 

malenaupto portal 

gastropathy   

Dr.Bethsy 
Priscilla 

3 07.09.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Plastic Surgery    

4 08.09.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm Holiday  

5 12.09.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery  Gastric Outlet 

Obstruction Gastric 

Cancer  

Dr.K.Rajkumar 

6 14.09.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Surgical 

Oncology   

  

7 15.09.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Total Gastrectomy , 

Subtotal Gastrectomy , 

Operative surgery with 

complication     

Dr.Angeline 

Vincent  

8 17.09.2022 Saturday  3 to 4 pm  Neuro Surgery    

9 19.09.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery GIST lymphoma 

Duodenal tumor , ZE 

syndrome , NE tumors  

Dr.G.Nagalaksh

mi 

10 21.09.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Urology      

11 22.09.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Portal HT, Bleeding 

varices and  its 

Management   

Dr.Bethsy 

Priscilla 

12 26.09.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Chronic liver disease 

liver infections including 

hydatid liver disease  

Dr.K.Rajkumar 

13 28.09.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  SGE   

14 29.09.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Liver Tumors  Dr.Angeline 

Vincent  

15 03.10.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Spleen  Dr.G.Nagalaksh

mi 

16 05.10.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Holiday 

17 06.10.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery GB upto choledochal 

cyst  / Bile duct  injuries  

Dr.Bethsy 

Priscilla 

18 10.10.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Gall stones/ other GB 

Infections  

Dr.K.Rajkumar 

19 12.10.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Paediatric 

Surgery  

  

20 13.10.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Tumor of bile duct and 

GB cancer  

Dr.Angeline 

Vincent  

21 17.10.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Cholecystectomy  Dr.G.Nagalaksh

mi 

22 19.10.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Plastic Surgery    



23 20.10.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Pancreas anatomy 
investigations congenital 

anomalies   

Acute Pancreatitis  

Dr.Bethsy 
Priscilla 

24 24.10.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm Holiday  

25 26.10.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Surgical 

Oncology  

  

26 27.10.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Chronic Pancreatitis and 

Carcinoma Pancreatitis  

Dr.K.Rajkumar 

27 29.10.2022 Saturday  3 to 4 pm  Neuro Surgery   

 

28 

31.10.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Small Intensive 

Anatomy , Physiology  

Chronic Disease , 

Infective Enteritis   

Dr.Angeline 

Vincent  

SL.NO DATE DAY TIME DEPARTMENT SUBJECT DRS.NAME 

1 05.11.2022 Saturday  3 to 4 pm  Neuro Surgery    

2 07.11.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Cholecystectomy Dr.Nagalekshmi 

3 09.11.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Urology     

4 10.11.202 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Tumors of Large 

Intestine 

Dr.Bethsy 

Priscilla  

5 14.11.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery GOO Dr.Rajkumar 

6 16.11.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  SGE   

7 17.11.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Gastrectomy Dr.Angeline 



Vincent  

8 21.11.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Spleen Dr.Nagalekshmi 

9 23.11.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Paediatric 

Surgery  

  

10 24.11.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Mechanical intestinal 

obstruction and 

intussusception 

Dr.Bethsy 

Priscilla  

11 28.11.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Treatment of acute 

intestinal obstruction and 

pseudo obstruction 

Dr.Rajkumar 

12 30.11.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Plastic Surgery   

13 01.12.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Liver Tumor  Dr.Angeline 

Vincent  

14 05.12.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Neoplasm of appendix Dr.Nagalekshmi 



and appendectomy 

15 07.12.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Surgical 

Oncology  

  

16 08.12.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Clinical features rectal 

disease, prolapse and 

management 

Dr.Bethsy 

Priscilla  

17 12.12.2022 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Carcinoma rectum and 

management 

Dr.Rajkumar 

18 14.12.2022 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Urology     

19 15.12.2022 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery Haemorrhoids Dr.Angeline 

Vincent  

20 17.12.2022 Saturday  3 to 4 pm  Neuro Surgery    

SL.NO DATE DAY TIME DEPARTMENT SUBJECT DRS.NAME 

1 09.01.2023 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery 1.SIRS  Dr.Nagalakshmi 



2. Wound Healing  

2 11.01.2023 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Urology      

3 12.01.2023 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery 1.Retro peritoneal sarcoma 

2.Mesenteric cyst 

Dr.Bethsy Priscilla  

4 16.01.2023 Government Holidays 

5 17.01.2023 

6 18.01.2023 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  SGE   

7 19.01.2023 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery 1.Femoral Hernia  

2.Fournier gangrene 

Dr.Rajkumar 

8 23.01.2023 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery 1.Gas gangrene   

2.Tetanus 

3.SIRS  

Dr.Angeline 

Vincent  

9 25.01.2023 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Paediatric Surgery    

10 26.01.2023 Government Holidays 



11 30.01.2023 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery 1.Pilonidal sinus 

2.Premalignant conditions 

of colon / rectum 

3.Carbuncle  

Dr.Nagalakshmi 

12 01.02.2023 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Plastic Surgery   

13 02.02.2023 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery 1.Inflammatory ca breast 

2.Liver biopsy Indications 

techniques and 

complications 

3.Splemic Injury  

Dr.Bethsy Priscilla 

14 06.02.2023 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery 1.Metabolic complications 

of GOO  

2.dumping syndrome 

3.Management GERD 

Dr.Rajkumar 

15 08.02.2023 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  Surgical Oncology    



16 09.02.2023 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery 1.Mycetoma Foot  

2.hydatid cyst 

3.Etiology , Classification, 

Clinical feature of CA 

Stomach   

Dr.Angeline 

Vincent 

17 15.02.2023 Wednesday  1 to 2 pm  General Surgery   1.TPN 

2.Diagnostic lap 

3.Clinical feature of 

venous HT of leg  

Dr.Nagalakshmi 

18 16.02.2023 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery 1. Marjolin Ulcer 

2.Arterial,venous, neuro 

genic  claudication 

3.Modification wells 

criteria  

Dr.Bethsy Priscilla 

19 18.02.2023 Saturday  3 to 4 pm  Neuro Surgery    



 

 

20 20.02.2023 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery   1.Retrosternal Goitre 

2.Thyroiditis 

3. layers of skin and 

premalignant condition of 

skin 

Dr.Rajkumar 

21 23.02.2023 Thursday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery   1.Definition of shock 

2.Clinical types of shock 

and management of 

hypovolumic shock 

3.Discuss  premalignant 

condition of penis  

Dr.Angeline 

Vincent 

22 27.02.2023 Monday  2 to 3 pm General Surgery   1.Tuberculus abdomen 

2.Carcinoid tumor 

3. Helicobacter pylori   

Dr.Nagalakshmi 


